SPECIFIC BEFORE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT

PER ADJUST­ PRO RATA ADJUST­ PER OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS COMMISSION TOTAL COST COST

2.

3.

4.

5.

COMMON EQUITY

RETAINED EARNINGS

PAID IN CAPITAL

TREASURY STOCK

TOTAL COMMON EQUITY

SI,292,779,443

0

0

Q
$1,292,779,443

$0

0

0

Q

$0

$1,292,779,443

0

0

Q

$1,292,779,443 ($1,292,582,669) $196,774 42.43% 11.14% 4.73%

6. LONG TERM DEBT-Note

TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT

$1,753,785,919

$1,753,785,919

$0

$0

$1,753,785,919

$1,753,785,919

($1,753,518,975)

($1,753,518,975)

$266,944

$266,944

57.57%

57.57%

5.51%

5.51%

3.71%

3.71%

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

9. TOTAL llQ.46,565,362 lQ $JJM6,5~ $3.046,101 ,643 MQ1Jl9 100.00% 7.90%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

LOW HIGH

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0647-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 080714-WS
PAGE 26

HIDDEN VALLEY SPE LLC d/b/a ORANGE LAKE UTILITIES SCHEDULE NO. 3-A

TEST YEAR ENDING 1213112008 DOCKET NO. 080714-WS

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING

COMMISSION ADJUST.
COMMISSION

TEST YEAR ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY PER UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

I. OPERATING REVENUES $44,665 $47,049 $40,869 $87,918

86.87%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $34,112 $8,923 $43,035 0 $43,035

3. DEPRECIA TION (NET) 0 19,842 19,842 0 19,842

4. AMORTIZA TION 0 (2,663) (2,663) 0 (2,663)

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,890 702 3,592 1,839 5,431

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $37,002 $26,803

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($16.756) $22,274

9. WATER RATE BASE $240.394 $2£1,950 $281.25Q

10. RATE OF RETURN 1J9%

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0647-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 080714-WS
PAGE 27

HIDDEN V ALLEY SPE LLC d/b/a ORANGE LAKE UTILITIES SCHEDULE NO. 3-B

TEST YEAR ENDING 12/3112008 DOCKET NO. 080714-WS

SCHEDULE OF W ASTEW A TER OPERATING INCOME

COMMISSION ADJUST.
COMMISSION

TEST YEAR ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY PER UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

I. OPERATING REVENUES $46,291 $J,J61 $47,452 $57,772 $105,224

121.75%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERA TION & MAINTENANCE $60,336 ($453) $59,883 0 $59,883

3. DEPRECIA TION (NET) 0 28,136 28,136 0 28,136

4. AMORTIZA TION 0 (4,770) (4,770) 0 (4,770)

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,828 2,188 5,016 2,600 7,616

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $63,164 $25,101 $2,600 $90,864

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($40,813)

9. WATER RATE BASE $181.769 $181.769

10. RATE OF RETURN ::32.,52% ~.2.2.45%

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0647-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 080714-WS
PAGE 28

HIDDEN V ALLEY SPE LLC d/bla ORANGE LAKE UTILITIES SCHEDULE NO. 3-C

TEST YEAR ENDING 12/3112008 DOCKET NO. 080714-WS

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

WATER WASTEWATER

OPERATING REVENUES

To reflect the appropriate test year annualized revenue

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1. 	 Purchased Power Expense (615,7 J5)
To remove overstated purchased power expense SO ($884)
To include understated Purchased Power 5,229 o